

Ishaq Textile Mills Limited Committed To Offer The Best

ITML/ACC/10-2017/117 Dated: October 13, 2017

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

Subject:

INFORMATION UNDER RULE 5.6.1 (d) OF THE RULE BOOK OF

PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Dear Sir,

In compliance with rule 5.6.1 (d) of the Rule book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we would like to inform you that =34,325/- shares of Ishaq Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") lying in physical form has been transferred on the name of Khawaja Amer Khurshid, substantial shareholder of the Company on October 11, 2017 through gift deed.

Yours truly,

For ISHAO TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

MUHAMMAD SAQIB EHSAN CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER